

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

10 SEP 24 PM 12:41

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY _____
DEPUTY

No. 40821-0-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

RONALD GARNER and MARILYN GARNER, husband and wife,

Appellants,

v.

THE ESTATE OF JOLYN HAMILTON,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT/RESPONSE TO APPELLANTS' OPENING
BRIEF

Kristina A. Driessen
WSBA No. 29187
Attorney for Respondent

Ryan & Driessen, Inc., P.S.
16 A St. S.E.
Auburn, WA 98002
Phone: 253-939-0811
Fax: 253-939-0471

**This document was received but
SHOULD NOT be considered.**

10/16/10 / [Signature]
Date Signature

Accepted 11/8/10

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

II. RESTATEMENT OF ISSUES..... 2

III. RESTATEMENT OF FACTS..... 3

IV. ARGUMENT..... 11

A. The net amount of accounts receivable due to the Garners was not concretely established..... 12

B. The unaccounted overdraft in the company’s checking account at closing was \$56,326.00..... 16

C. Hamilton proved his damages and any attempt to mitigate those damages where precluded by acts from Garner..... 17

D. The evidence at trial conclusively demonstrated that Trailers 5517, 5518, 5521 and 5522 were listed as equipment and consequently should have been paid off at closing..... 21

V. CONCLUSION..... 24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Cingular Wireless, L.L.C. v. Thurston County,
131 Wash.App. 756, 768, 129 P.3d 300 (2006)..... 11

Freeburg v. City of Seattle,
71 Wash.App. 367, 859 P.2d 610 (1993)..... 11

Hegwine v. Longview Fibre Co.,
162 Wash.2d 340, 353, 172 P.3d 688 (2007)..... 11

Pardee v. Jolly,
163 Wash.2d 558, 566, 182 P.3d 967 (2008)..... 11

Sunnyside Valley Irrigation Dist. v. Dickie,
149 Wash.2d 873, 880, 73 P.3d 369 (2003)..... 11
